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Shri Warior: 1 want to know whether the Institute of Engineers or similar associations of other sections have objected to their formation.

Shri Datar: I have seen some opposition to this in the press.

Shri Hanumanthaiya: In constituting these All-India Services will pro-Per steps be taken to guarantee adequate representation to the backward classes?

Shri Datar: That will be provided for because there will be a certain measure of direct recruitment and Jor direct recruitment there is a proportion fixed of 123 per cent for Scheduleq Castes and 5 per cent for Schéduled Tribes,

Shri Heda: May I know if any State Government has opposed the scheme and, if so, the name of that State
Government?

Shri Datar: That is what I have pointed out, namely, that we are awaiting the detailed views of the State Governments. But in principle it has been accepted already.

Shri Hanumanthaiya: The hon. Minister has avoided my question. He confined himself to Scheduleq Castes and Tribes. It is the backward classes as understood by the South Indian States that I am referring to.

Shri Datar: May I point out to the hon. Member that there is no repre-
eentation for other backward classes under the Government of India.
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I shall also read the answer in English,

(a) The Committee was appointed to review and report on the perform. ance of India in International Meets with special reference to the last Olympic Games held at Rome.

(b) The Committee has interviewed a number of persons at Calcutta and Delhi and is expected to visit a few other places also for receiving more evidence,

(c) The Committee is expected to submit its report by the "end of August, 1962.

st WET T ST, @7 A
e & fr ga afafa ® wrfqa.@z
F qwg w7 gF g ¢ AR D
fETza ) fie F gt I FTHT
FOT & 7

Mo ®o Avo sAT : T &, IF
@ & e @ FRA @ o o |
gt mm i fr @ FFM A
g Fleigs § 1¥ F wew I qA
& gaeg = saure fag € 1 9’ ITW


4313 Oral Answers

FHI Haaed WA #7 g7 F% I
I TTEATET #Y AfFT IR AqILL
STfET F | wrew gran & fF w3 37 A
3T FTEATET FT GAT AN W qF f2q1Z 37 &1 ammar A &

=t WH A T, g ATAfraF
T £ ) a6 F TR g9 A &
#HRX 39 & fad gft ¥ dafaai gr &
% £ 1 oq: 7av 39 afafa & s faar
STTATT, T AT A qAT FI-1 JA9 faz v F1 qe @ swen fF ag
T A gt w9y e 3 € avfs gw
Jay FT T ?

HAS AEET : [T IAEAT F TS
g1 IR A g7 AW faar

Shri Barrow: I am informed that the delay is largely due to the fact that some of the witnesses are not appearing before this Committee. Will this Committee not be able to invoke the provisions of the Commissions of Enquiry Act?

Dr. K. L. Shrimali: I do not think ‘that is the only reason: that may be one of the reasons, but the main reason is that the committee had not taken up its work seriously enough.
But now I hope they have taken up the work seriously. They have interviewed some people in Calcutta and also in Delhi. I am hoping that the Teport would be submitted by the end of August.

Shri Jaipal Sing rose—

Mr, Speaker: Does the hon. Member want to put a guestion or give
-explanation?

Shri Jaipal Singh: I want to cor-Tect a wrong impression that the hon.
Minister has created about the committee. The Rome Olympics finished two years ago. We could not even begin our work because the report and accounts of the Chef-de-Mission were not available. The hon. Minister himsel? received them more than a year later. We could not begin our work till then. In between came the elections.

Shri Indrajit Gupta: May I know whether Shri Ashwini Kumar and the Maharaja of Patiala have been examined by this committee? If not, is it proposed to examine them or not?

Dr. K, L. Shrimali: It is for the Committee to decide whom they should call -for examination. 1 am sure if the Maharaja of Patiala is invited he would appear before the committee. He is the Chairman of

_the Sports Council.

Shri Hem Barua: Besides enquiring into the causes of the debacle is this committee going into the condkt of the home team at Rome Olympics?

Dr. K. L. Shrimali: Its terms are very wide. They can look into all these matters which affected our games.

Shri Fatehsinhrao Gaekwad: I hope the Minister is aware that I was one of the witnesses who appeared before the Committee, Is the Minister aware that I was asked to come at 9-30 and the committee members were aksed to come at 1030

Nationa]l Integration Conference

{ Shri Vldy-: Charan Shukla:
Shri Harish Chandra Mathur:
Shri Bhakt Darshan:
*697. { Shri Prakash Vir Shastri:
Shri A. S. Saigal:
l | Shri D, C. Sharma:
Shri Rishang Keishing:

Will the Minister of Home Affairs be pleased to state:

(a) the positive steps that have been taken by Government towards furthering the ends of National Integration in the country since the holding of National Integration Conference; and

(b) the salient features of the

steps taken?

